

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur *Tel & Fax No*-(03222) 275373 *Email Id:* <u>eewmid2012@gmail.com</u>

Memo No. 1467

Dated : 16.11.2024

1stCORRIGENDUM CUM DATE CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO.

WBIW/EE/WMD/e-SNIT-19e/2024-25 only in respect of e-Tender Id : 1) 2024_IWD_769333_1

2) 2024 IWD 769333 2, 5) 2024 IWD 769333 5,

This is for information to all concerned that due to unavoidable circumstances following changes has been incorporated for this e-Tender and must be followed by the bidders for the work list bearing SI. No. 01, 02 and 05 only (total 3nos. works) this corrigendum should also be a part of Tender Agreement.

SI. No.	Activity	Date & Time as per Original e-NIT	Date & Time AS PER THIS 1 st CORRIGENDUM
1.	Publishing Date	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.
2.	Document Download start date	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.
3.	Bid submission start date	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.	14.11.24 at 11.00 Hrs.
4.	Document Download end date	16.11.24 up to 17.30 Hrs.	18.11.24 up to 12.00 Hrs.
5.	Bid submission end date	16.11.24 up to 17.30 Hrs.	18.11.24 up to 12.00 Hrs.
6.	Technical Bid opening date with preliminary result (TBO Sheet)	18.11.24 after 11.00 Hrs.	18.11.24 after 14.00 Hrs.

16/11/24

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No: 1467/18

Dated: 16.11.2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer (South-West), I & W Dte. Khasjangal, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur,
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore,
- 4 Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I &W.Dte., Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5 Executive Engineer, K.K.B. Project Division, I&W Dte. Temathani, Sabang, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6 Sub- Divisional Officer./Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division,(I&W. Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 7. Sub Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II,(I&W Dte,) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8 Sub Divisional Officer./ Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division, I&W Dte, Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur.
- 9. Secretary, Midnapore Sadar/ Ghatal/ Jhargram/ Kharagpur Sub- Divisional contractors' Association,
- 10. Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore Division.
- 11. Karmadhakshya, Krishi-O-Sech, Paschim Midnapur Zilla Parishad.

Ceruster 16/11/24

۰.

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Irrigation & Waterways Directorate